

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

Honor Bank Announces the Hiring of Pracilla Venhuizen, Human Resources Manager

Honor, March 9, 2023 – Honor Bank announced today the hiring of Pracilla Venhuizen as the organization's new Human Resources Manager. Pracilla brings over a decade of local experience in both human resources and financial institution management.

Honor Bank President and CEO, Norm Plumstead, shared "We are excited to have Pracilla join our growing organization and bring her diverse experiences to our team of Honor Bankers. We can't wait to see where Pracilla will take Honor Bank next. Welcome, Pracilla!"

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit <u>myhonorbank.com</u>, or follow Honor Bank on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Twitter</u>. Member FDIC.
